OP \$90.00 3338602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Resignation and Appointment of Administrative Agent

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	CVF Beadsea LLC		02/18/2016	Limited Liability Company:
1	CVF Beadsea Issuer, LLC		02/18/2016	Limited Liability Company:
	Credit Value Master Fund III, LP		02/18/2016	Limited Partnership:
	Credit Value Partners Distressed Duration Master Fund, LP		02/18/2016	Limited Partnership:
	Bell Atlantic Master Trust		02/18/2016	Trust:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVP Loan Servicing LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	al Address: Suite 400	
City:	y: Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3338602	EMS
Registration Number:	4057447	EMS WORLD
Registration Number:	4570196	INTEGRATED HEALTHCARE DELIVERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2152992150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Tristram R. Fall, III
Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive

Address Line 2: Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0709

900423369

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tristram R. Fall, III
SIGNATURE:	/Tristram R. Fall, III/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2017
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Resignation and Appointment of Agent - CVP - CVF#page1.tif source=Resignation and Appointment of Agent - CVP - CVF#page2.tif source=Resignation and Appointment of Agent - CVP - CVF#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0710

RESIGNATION AND APPOINTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

THIS RESIGNATION AND APPOINTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT (this "Agreement") is made as of February 18, 2016 (the "Effective Date") by and among CVF Beadsea LLC ("Beadsea"), in its capacity as the resigning Administrative Agent under the Credit Agreement (as defined below) (the "Resigning Agent"), CVP Loan Servicing LLC ("Loan Servicing"), in its prospective capacity as the successor Administrative Agent (the "Successor Agent"), and the Required Lenders under the Credit Agreement (as defined below) (the "Required Lenders"). Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the respective meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement (defined below).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Resigning Agent, Successor Agent and the Required Lenders, are all parties to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of November 3, 2014 (as heretofore or hereafter amended, restated or modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among SouthComm Business Media, LLC, as the Borrower, the Guarantors from time to time party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, and Resigning Agent; and

WHEREAS, Resigning Agent desires to resign as Administrative Agent under the Credit Agreement, the Required Lenders desire to appoint Successor Agent as the successor Administrative Agent and Successor Agent desires to accept such appointment, and the parties hereto desire to consent to such resignation and appointment and take such other actions in connection therewith as may be necessary or appropriate to implement the appointment of Loan Servicing as successor Administrative Agent.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the covenants and other agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. REPLACEMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT.

Resigning Agent hereby resigns as Administrative Agent under the Credit Agreement, effective on the Effective Date. The Required Lenders under the Credit Agreement hereby appoint Successor Agent as successor Administrative Agent under the Credit Agreement in accordance with Section 10.06 thereof, effective on the Effective Date, and Successor Agent hereby accepts such appointment, effective as of the Effective Date, provided, however, that Successor Agent does not assume any liabilities as Administrative Agent for any period prior to the Effective Date and Successor Agent shall have no liabilities, duties or obligations in respect of any acts or omissions of Resigning Agent prior to the Effective Date. This Agreement also serves as simultaneous notice of Resigning Agent's resignation, to the extent required by Section 10.06 of the Credit Agreement. The Resigning Agent hereby releases and holds Successor Agent harmless from any or all claims, damages, costs and expenses arising as a result of the actions taken or failed to be taken by Resigning Agent as the predecessor Administrative Agent.

2. NOTICES (INCLUDING CREDIT AGREEMENT AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS); PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS

The parties hereto hereby expressly agree that the address set forth below Successor Agent's signature hereunder shall serve as Successor Agent's initial notice address under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, both in its capacity as Administrative Agent and as a Lender. Successor Agent's payment instructions with respect to its Payment Account are as follows, unless otherwise

4822-3115-1662.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0711 provided in a notice to the contrary by Successor Agent to the Borrowers in accordance with the Credit Agreement:

Account: CVP loan Servicing LLC

Account #: 104791360498

US Bank

ABA: 091000022

[Signature page follows]

4822-3115-1662.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006168 FRAME: 0712 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed as of the date first written above.

CVF BEADSEA LLC, as Resigning Agent
By: Credit Value Partners, LP
By:
Name: Howard Sullivan
Title: COO
CVP LOAN SERVICING LLC, as Successor
Agent By: Credit Value Partners, LP
- (1-1)
By:
Name: Howard Sullivan
Title: COO
Address: 49 West Putnam Ave.
Greenwich, CT 06830
CVF BEADSEA ISSUER LLC,
XI -() > 10 - 1
By: Trait Gether!
Name: Grant Pothast
Title: Manager
CREDIT VALUE MASTER FUND III, LP,
By: Credit Value Partners, LP
By:
Name: Howard Sullivan
Title: COO
CREDIT VALUE PARTNERS DISTRESSED
DURATION MASTER FUND, LP,
By: Credit Value Partners, LP
By:
Name: Howard Sullivan
Title: COO
BELL ATLANTIC MASTER TRUST,
By: Credit Value Partners, LP
By:
Name: Howard Sullivan
Title: COO

4822-3115-1662.1